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or its, trustees, and shall be responsible for all the debts
and liabilities incurred and contracts made by them in
behalf of said society,in like manner and to the same
extent and degree that it would hold such property and
be responsible for such debts, liabilities and contracts,
if the said society had legally perfected its incorpora-
tion on the said tenth day of November, A. D. 1860,
under the provisions of chapter pixty-six of the revised
statutes. a :

SecrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication. »

Approved March 80, 1865. (R
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CHAPTER 238.
‘oo . . [ Published May 9, 1865.1

. AN ACT to incorporste the Bader State mining compsby::

The people of the state of Wisconsin, .np;als.miedl in iepe.
ate and assembly, do enact as follows ; .

Sgorron 1. That Edward Meloy, James M. Ryan,
John K. Williams, Michael A. Fox and John W. Black-.
stone, their asgociates and successors, are hereby con-.
stituted a body corporate and politie, by the name and.
style of the Badger State mining compang, and by that.
nsme, may sue and be sued, plead and be impleaded,.
and answer and be answered unto, in all courts of law
and equity, and may enjoy all the privileges incident |
to a corporation for the purpose of mining, smelting
or manufacturing lead or other metals, and the ores’
thereof, in the county of La Fayette.

. Section 2. The oapital stock of said corporation

shall not exceed thrce million dollars, which may be
divided into a8 many shares, and they [the] sale 'and
transfer thereof provided for%n such manner, as said
corporation shall from time to time deem expedient.

Secrion 8. 8aid corporation shall have power, to
lease, purchase, hold and convey real estate : provided,
that the cost of the real estate held by said company .
at any one time, shall not exceed five hungred thousand .

ollags. L,
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SectioNn 4. The first meeting of said corporation First mesting.
may be called by the persons named in this act, or by
a majority of them, at such time and place as they
shall designate; and at such meeting and all other pytaws.
meetings duly notified, such corporation may make and
alter such by-laws, rules and regulations for the manage-
ment of the business of said corporation, as a majority
may direct, not repugnant to the laws of this state nor
of the United States. ) .
Secrron 5. This act is hereby declared to be a pub- Pablic act, &c.
lic act, and the same shall be construed favorably in all
courts and places whatever, and the same shall take
effect and be in force from and after its passage.
Approved March 30, 1865.

CHAPTER 241.
[Published May 18, 1865.]

‘

AN ACT to authorize Moses Killgore to build and maintsin s dock
and pier extending into Lake Michigan.

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrron 1. Moses Killgore, his successors, executors, May bulld dock.
heirs or assigns, are hereby authorized and empowered
to build and maintain a dock and pier extending into
Lake Michigan, from lot number two, section num-
ber 20,.of township number 80, of range number 28
east, in the town of Bayley’s Harbor, in the county
of Door. : :
SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree
from and after its passage.
Approved March 30, 1865.



